
Levander Properties Ltd
Trial Balance

As of December 31, 2022

Accrual Basis  Monday, October 23, 2023 12:41 AM GMT+06:00   1/1

DEBIT CREDIT

A/C No-5467 56,947.00

Base Rate Reward A/C-6023 82,603.00

Berkshire-2154 22,352.96

Client Saver A/C-7551 78,450.00

Director Bank 8385 84,768.72

Standard Chartered-2545 11,401.76

Debtors 45,045.00

Furniture and Fixtures 2,720.00

Corporation Tax liability 3,250.00

Directors Current A/C 22,789.96

Barcley Loan-4932 12,641.92

Share capital 250,655.84

Rental Income 2,046,127.36

Cost of sales (landlord payments) 1,647,958.40

Advertising & Promotion Expense 5,184.64

Commission Expense 56,846.40

Insurance Expense 15,668.48

Interest expense 4,818.56

Legal and professional fees 61,216.00

Motor Running Expense 10,244.32

Repairs & Maintenance Expense 4,352.96

Salaries Expenses 124,500.00

Travel expenses - selling expenses 2,720.00

Utilities Expense 14,724.96

Web Hosting 3,302.08

Other Income 360.16

TOTAL $2,335,825.24 $2,335,825.24



Levander Properties Ltd
Profit and Loss by Month

January - December 2022

Accrual Basis  Monday, October 23, 2023 12:41 AM GMT+06:00   1/2

JAN 2022 FEB 2022 MAR 2022 APR 2022 MAY 2022 JUN 2022 JUL 2022

Income

Rental Income 160,160.00 160,160.00 160,160.00 160,160.00 140,160.00 185,760.00 206,190.72

Total Income $160,160.00 $160,160.00 $160,160.00 $160,160.00 $140,160.00 $185,760.00 $206,190.72

Cost of Sales

Cost of sales (landlord payments) 128,739.20 127,139.20 128,739.20 132,739.20 139,459.20 137,843.20 133,539.20

Total Cost of Sales $128,739.20 $127,139.20 $128,739.20 $132,739.20 $139,459.20 $137,843.20 $133,539.20

GROSS PROFIT $31,420.80 $33,020.80 $31,420.80 $27,420.80 $700.80 $47,916.80 $72,651.52

Other Income(Loss)

Other Income 15.68 15.68 45.44 15.68 15.68 64.48 15.68

Total Other Income(Loss) $15.68 $15.68 $45.44 $15.68 $15.68 $64.48 $15.68

Expenses

Advertising & Promotion Expense 369.60 369.60 369.60 369.60 460.48 463.68 463.68

Commission Expense 4,772.16 3,712.32 3,304.80 3,985.76 4,619.36 5,251.20 6,070.72

Insurance Expense 1,088.00 1,088.00 1,088.00 1,268.48 1,248.00 2,208.00

Interest expense 391.84 423.84 390.72 388.64 469.92 370.88 410.72

Legal and professional fees 35,871.84 191.84 191.84 191.84 191.84 6,591.84 6,591.84

Motor Running Expense 480.00 640.48 814.72

Repairs & Maintenance Expense 1,768.00 320.00 1,359.84

Salaries Expenses 124,500.00

Travel expenses - selling expenses 960.00 800.00 480.00 240.00

Utilities Expense 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,400.00 1,200.00 2,446.08

Web Hosting 2,992.96 309.12

Total Expenses $169,961.44 $7,065.60 $12,177.76 $7,815.84 $9,090.56 $15,049.44 $18,191.04

NET EARNINGS $ -138,524.96 $25,970.88 $19,288.48 $19,620.64 $ -8,374.08 $32,931.84 $54,476.16



Levander Properties Ltd
Profit and Loss by Month

January - December 2022

Accrual Basis  Monday, October 23, 2023 12:41 AM GMT+06:00   2/2

AUG 2022 SEP 2022 OCT 2022 NOV 2022 DEC 2022 TOTAL

Income

Rental Income 499,189.76 101,546.72 101,546.72 101,546.72 69,546.72 $2,046,127.36

Total Income $499,189.76 $101,546.72 $101,546.72 $101,546.72 $69,546.72 $2,046,127.36

Cost of Sales

Cost of sales (landlord payments) 231,712.00 115,568.00 132,480.00 114,400.00 125,600.00 $1,647,958.40

Total Cost of Sales $231,712.00 $115,568.00 $132,480.00 $114,400.00 $125,600.00 $1,647,958.40

GROSS PROFIT $267,477.76 $ -14,021.28 $ -30,933.28 $ -12,853.28 $ -56,053.28 $398,168.96

Other Income(Loss)

Other Income 15.68 56.80 15.68 15.68 68.00 $360.16

Total Other Income(Loss) $15.68 $56.80 $15.68 $15.68 $68.00 $360.16

Expenses

Advertising & Promotion Expense 463.68 463.68 463.68 463.68 463.68 $5,184.64

Commission Expense 3,803.04 6,199.52 5,289.92 4,507.84 5,329.76 $56,846.40

Insurance Expense 1,248.00 2,688.00 1,248.00 1,248.00 1,248.00 $15,668.48

Interest expense 453.76 372.64 347.52 403.52 394.56 $4,818.56

Legal and professional fees 825.44 6,463.84 520.16 191.84 3,391.84 $61,216.00

Motor Running Expense 3,169.28 160.00 963.84 4,016.00 $10,244.32

Repairs & Maintenance Expense 905.12 $4,352.96

Salaries Expenses $124,500.00

Travel expenses - selling expenses 240.00 $2,720.00

Utilities Expense 1,246.08 1,246.08 1,249.28 2,537.44 $14,724.96

Web Hosting $3,302.08

Total Expenses $11,449.28 $18,498.88 $10,082.40 $10,830.88 $13,365.28 $303,578.40

NET EARNINGS $256,044.16 $ -32,463.36 $ -41,000.00 $ -23,668.48 $ -69,350.56 $94,950.72



Levander Properties
Profit and Loss

January - December 2022

Accrual Basis  Monday, October 23, 2023 12:41 AM GMT+06:00   1/1

TOTAL

Income

Rental Income 2,046,127.36

Total Income $2,046,127.36

Cost of Sales

Cost of sales (landlord payments) 1,647,958.40

Total Cost of Sales $1,647,958.40

GROSS PROFIT $398,168.96

Other Income(Loss)

Other Income 360.16

Total Other Income(Loss) $360.16

Expenses

Advertising & Promotion Expense 5,184.64

Commission Expense 56,846.40

Insurance Expense 15,668.48

Interest expense 4,818.56

Legal and professional fees 61,216.00

Motor Running Expense 10,244.32

Repairs & Maintenance Expense 4,352.96

Salaries Expenses 124,500.00

Travel expenses - selling expenses 2,720.00

Utilities Expense 14,724.96

Web Hosting 3,302.08

Total Expenses $303,578.40

NET EARNINGS $94,950.72



Levander Properties
Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2022

Accrual Basis  Monday, October 23, 2023 12:40 AM GMT+06:00   1/1

TOTAL

Assets

Current Assets

Accounts receivable

Debtors 45,045.00

Total Accounts receivable $45,045.00

A/C No-5467 56,947.00

Base Rate Reward A/C-6023 82,603.00

Berkshire-2154 22,352.96

Client Saver A/C-7551 78,450.00

Director Bank 8385 84,768.72

Standard Chartered-2545 11,401.76

Total Current Assets $381,568.44

Long-term assets

Furniture and Fixtures 2,720.00

Total long-term assets 2,720.00

Total Assets $384,288.44

Liabilities and shareholder's equity

Current liabilities:

Corporation Tax liability 3,250.00

Directors Current A/C 22,789.96

Total current liabilities $26,039.96

Non-current liabilities:

Barcley Loan-4932 12,641.92

Total non-current liabilities $12,641.92

Shareholders' equity:

Net Income 94,950.72

Retained Earnings

Share capital 250,655.84

Total shareholders' equity $345,606.56

Total liabilities and equity $384,288.44






